

## Addendum dated December 03, 2018 to the Scheme Information Documents of the schemes of L&T Mutual Fund

The following change will be carried out in the Scheme Information Document ("SIDs") of the schemes of L&T Mutual Fund ("the Fund").

## **Change in address of CAMS Service Centre:**

With effect from December 10, 2018, the address of Service Centre of Computer Age Management Services Private Limited ("CAMS"), the Registrar and Transfer Agent to the schemes of L&T Mutual Fund located at Bharuch will change and the new address will be as follows:

Existing address	New address
CAMS SERVICE CENTRE	CAMS SERVICE CENTRE
F-108, Rangoli Complex, Station Road,	A-111, First Floor, R K Casta, Behind Patel Super
Near Big Bazar, Bharuch 392 001	Market, Station Road, Bharuch 392 001
Email id: camsbrh@camsonline.com	Email id: camsbrh@camsonline.com

This addendum shall form an integral part of the SIDs. All other provisions and terms and conditions applicable to the schemes shall remain unchanged.

## For L&T Investment Management Limited

(Investment Manager to L&T Mutual Fund)

Kailash Kulkarni Chief Executive Officer